

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Miamisburg City Council 10 N. First Street Miamisburg, OH 45342

Notice is hereby given that a Second Reading and Public Hearing will be held by the Miamisburg City Council in City Council Chambers, 10 North First Street, Miamisburg, Ohio, on Tuesday, October 17, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. to consider the following:

Ordinance 7038: AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP TO REZONE CERTAIN PROPERTIES FROM FLOODWAY DISTRICT (FW), RESIDENTIAL (R-1), OR INDUSTRIAL (I-1) TO AGRICULTURAL (A), AGRICULTURAL-RESIDENTIAL (AR), NEIGHBORHOOD BUSINESS (NB-1), RESIDENTIAL (R-1, R-2, R-4), OR INDUSTRIAL (I-2).

Copies of the Ordinance and associated information may be reviewed at the Civic Center Annex, 20 East Central Avenue, Miamisburg, OH during normal business hours. You are encouraged to contact Andrew Rodney, City Planner, via phone (937-847-6536) or email (andrew.rodney@cityofmiamisburg.com) with specific questions or comments regarding the proposed zoning of your property.

Miamisburg City Council